9000m					
DEPARTMENT OF VETERAN	S' AFFAIRS	<u></u>	201. M81	Page_	4044
<u></u>		MR 1723 Pr	MARCON DANNAS MERCON	1994년 1997년 17 - 1997년 1997년 17 - 1997년 19	
Loan Number	ASSUM	PTION AGREEME	NT		
•	27, 1987				
PARTIES: Wal	ter A. Woodar	<u>d and Joileen</u>	Woodard		· '
mar hust	band and wife	er en en sederar de Minister de La companya de la com	terre de la composition Estates de la composition		-
Togette with the tweet excession of Mich	acl S. Carey	and Cheryl Car	cey,		. BUYER
<u>husb</u>	and and wife	The second s			Tariban jarah
C≓ tende frei troppe SS The St			14		SELLER
Co • Until a change in results to the	ate of Oregon By And	Through The Director Of	Veterans' Affairs	. · · ·	LENDER
THE PARTIES STATE THAT:	A 7	Department of Veterans' Aff tth: Tax Section 00 Summer:Street, N.E. alem, Oregon 97310-1201			•••
(a) A note in the sum of $31.900$ .	00				
date, and recorded in the office of the		y 25, 19_78	which note is secured	i by a mortgag	e of the same
Page	e 11124	6900 Har h	county, Oregon, in Volum	ne/Reil/Book 978	<u>M78</u>
date and recorded in the office of the constraints		<u></u>	which note is secured b county, Oregon, in Volum		
the same date	dated	19 Group description 101/1871 - 40/001	which note is secured b	a Security Ag	preement of
(d) and further shown by <u>Assumpt</u>	eron Agreemen	<u>t for \$42,527.</u>	55 recorded N	March 3(	).
In this agreement the items mentioned in (a), (b	), (c), and (d) will be called	<u>Volume M84,</u>	Page 6645		_
Seller and Buyer have asked Lender to release Seller and bought by Buyer is specifically descri	Sell and convey) to Buye Seller from further liabilit ibed as follows:	er, all, or a portion, of the pr y under or on account of th	Operty described in the a	ecurity docum	nent. Both
Lot 1, Block 12, Trac according to the offic County Clerk of Klamat	t No. 1064, F	IRST ADDITION			
	County Or	9002	<sup>notne</sup> offices	s of the	3
a na agusanna ta naguna naguna nagusa na sangas t Is na agusanna ta naguna naguna nagusa na sangas t	he rivers cad mit parame tona of each such perach	The of an antibolization where a			
UYER AGREE AS FOLLOWS	IN CONSIDERATION OF		44 Constanting Constant Sciences (1997) 1997 - Constant Sci		
ECTION 1. UNPAID BALANCE OF SECURED ( he unpaid balance on the loan being assumed is	ansiers (net occurred over	Contract Agreement	IS OF THE PARTIES, SE	LLER, LENDE	R, AND
the unpaid balance on the loan being assumed is	\$ 41,323.47	Fobers			
			19 <u>87</u>	-	
CTION 2	r or on account of the sec	urity document.			
Cept as specifically changed by this Agreement, igations provided in the security document that	Buyer agrees to pay the	Jebt shown by the	Cocument. Buyer agrees	to perform all	of the
sations provided in the security document that we be obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all security document.	antes versiones and the second s	The security document. B	uyer agrees to be bound	W agrees to pe by all of the te	orform ma of
····································	(tumb)		6. x (20)		

ś



The interest rate is <u>varaible</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>8.59</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan.

In e initial principal and interest payments on the loan are a control of the payment will change in interest rate is variable and the interest rate changes.) Upon more that is the control of the payment of the paym

full on the due date of the last payment.

SECTION 3. DUE ON SALE Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or super agrees that the balance of this loan is infinediately due and payable in foir, if after out 20, 1903, there is a second sale or other transfer or all or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraph.

\*\* This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1987, will not be counted as a transfer under the 1983, "Due on Sale," law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next

AURIL ALE FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENT , OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENT , OF THE MINE MILLER OF A LEAST OF THE  $\Xi^{\dagger}$ 

generativ.\*

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several. 

9

Fee.

\$9.00

o the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right	
entioned in the security document.	y statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or
WALTER A. Woodarders selection of the	SELLER Carey
	SELLER Cheryl"Carey
STATE OF OREGON SS	March 13
COUNTY OF	ARD and JOILEEN WUUDAKD
	Before me: KILLOL Notary Public For Oregon My Commission Expires: ////6/87
STATE OF C AEGON UNIT THE OTHER OF THE COMPANY SS THE OF	
COUNTY OF KLAMAUN	AREY and CHERYL CAREY
and acknowledged up the	Before me:
and and recording one	
(*) - free and the free the second and	- 07
Signed this 27th decision of the February day of	299000 (016000 01340-180); 209000 (016000 01340-180); 2090000000 DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender
<ul> <li>Unit a change is requested, (i) tex statements are to be sent to:</li> </ul>	Alter Dx Section
CALLER & DUDING TO ADDINATE THE STORE OF A STREET OF A STREET	by.
n an	by.
STATE OF OREGON	Curt R. Schnepp
STATE OF OREGON JOB 2000 OL OLISOUR SA 7	Curt R. Schnepp Manager, Accounts Services February 27 19 87
STATE OF OREGON (OL) SS STATE OF OREGON ) ss COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u> ) ss COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u> C Personally appeared the above named <u>C</u> and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed.	Curt R. Schnepp Manager, Accounts Services February 27 19 87 Uirt R. Schnepp the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Director of Veterans' Affairs, and that his (her)
STATE OF OREGON (OL) SS COUNTY OF Marion (SS) Personally appeared the above named C and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed. TATE OF OREGON, SS.	Curt R. Schnepp Manager, Accounts Services February 27 19 87
STATE OF OREGON ss COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u> ss COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u> ss Personally appeared the above named <u>C</u> and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed. TATE OF OREGON, <u>ss</u> . County of Klamath <u>FOR COMMANDER SECONMENDER ON COMM</u>	Curt R. Schnepp         Manager, Accounts Services         February 27       19.87         11rt R. Schnepp         the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Director of Veterans' Affairs, and that his (her)         Before me:         Guelian         Notary Public For Oregon
STATE OF OREGON       105 21070 OL OLYMAN SALA         COUNTY OF       Marion         Personally appeared the above named       C         and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed.       C         FATE OF OREGON,       SS.         County of Klamath       SS.         root county of Klamath       SS.         root county of Klamath       SS.         iled for record at request of:       Mountain Title Company         n this       13th       day of       March       A.D., 19       87	Curt R. Schnepp         Manager, Accounts Services         February 27       19.87         Purt R. Schnepp         entrt R. Schnepp         entrt R. Schnepp         Before me:         Guetta         My Commission Expires:         3/16/87         AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO:
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>C</u> and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed. ATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath rod control of K	Curt R. Schnepp         Manager, Accounts Services         February 27       19.87         Purt R. Schnepp         the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Director of Veterans' Affairs, and that his (her)         Before me:       Guely Manager         Notary Public For Oregon         My Commission Expires:       3/16/87         AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO: